YK45020

www.bernsport.co.nz

York Multi Boxing Stand

TVNNVIN S.4d3dNMO



Customer support

Should you require any assistance regarding this product please gather the
following information and then contact us using the details below:

» Original purchase date
* Place of purchase

* Information about the place and conditions of use
* Precise description of the issue / defect

IMPORTANT! - Please retain your sales receipt, York Fitness Customer Care may request

proof of purchase to validate eligibility for warranty service. Warranty cover starts from the
date shown on the proof of purchase.

NEW ZEALAND

The best way to contact us is via the website:
www.bernsport.co.nz

Bernsport(1995) Ltd

19A Orbit Drive
Albany

Auckland 0632
Tel: 09 477 6020

2 www.bernsport.co.nz



Table of Contents

Page
Safety Information 4
Part Drawings 5
Part List 6
Hardware 7
Assembly Instructions 8
Warranty / Service 11

3 www.bernsport.co.nz



Important Safety Information

WARNING!

Before using this unit or starting any exercise program, consult your physician. This is
especially important for persons over the age of 35 and/or persons with pre-existing health
problems. The manufacturer or distributor assumes no responsibility for personal injury or
property damage sustained by or through the use of this product.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND TIPS

1. Itis the owner's responsibility to ensure that all users of this unit have read the Owner's
Manual and are familiar with warnings and safety precautions.

2. The unit should only be used on a level surface and is intended for indoor use only. The
unit should not be placed in a garage, patio, or near water and should never be used
while you are wet. We recommend a mat be placed under the unit to protect floor or
carpet and for easier cleaning.

. Always examine your unit before using to ensure all parts are in working order.

. Pets should never be allowed near the unit.

. Do not leave children unsupervised near or on the unit.

. Never insert any object or body parts into any opening.

. Failure to follow these instructions will void the unit warranty.

~Noo bW

4 www.bernsport.co.nz



Part Drawings

www.bernsport.co.nz

(1L) LEFT BASE (1R) RIGHT BASE (2)CENTER BASE ’
STABILIZER STABILIZER FRAME &
. (3L)LEFT ANGLE
: ) SUPPORT
N
<D
"I
o
B
(3R)RIGHT ANGLE (4)CURVED (5)HEAVY BAG (6)SPEED BAG
SUPPORT LOWER UPRIGHT ANGLE SUPPORT SUPPORT TUBE
TUBE
(7)SPEED BAG (8)SIT-UP ROD (9)BARBELL HOLDER
PLATFORM (10)SPEED BAG
SUPPORT TUBE PLATFORM
S % @Q %
(11)SWIVELKIT ~ (12)SWIVEL HOOK (13)HEAVY BAG (14)T-LOCK PIN (15)FOAM ROLL
EYE BOLT
> 0 9) N S
(16) OVAL END (17)1" ROUND (18)70 ROUND (19)SQUARE (20)SQUARE
PLUG LNNER PLUG LNNER PLUG END PLUG(44X44) END PLUG(25X50)




#ITEM DESCRIPTION

1L LEFT BASE STABILIZER

1R RIGHT BASE STABILIZER

2 CENTER BASE FRAME

3L LEFT ANGLE SUPPORT

3R RIGHT ANGLE SUPPORT

4 CURVED LOWER UPRIGHT

5 HEAVY BAG ANGLE SUPPORT TUBE
6 SPEED BAG SUPPORT TUBE
7

8

9

SPEED BAG PLATFORM SUPPORT TUBE
SIT-UP ROD

BARBELL HOLDER

10 SPEED BAG PLATFORM

11 SWIVEL KIT

12 SWIVEL HOOK

13 HEAVY BAG EYE BOLT

14 T-LOCK PIN

15 FOAM ROLL

16 OVAL END PLUG

17 1" ROUND LNNER PLUG

18 70 ROUND LNNER PLUG

19 SQUARE END PLUG(44X44)
20 SQUAREEND PLUG(25X50)
21 1/4"x1-1/2" ALLEN BOLT

22 M10X25mm  HEX BOLT
23 M8x45mm  ALLEN BOLT
24 M10X90mm  ALLEN BOLT

25 M10X55mm  HEX BOLT
26 M10X90mm  HEX BOLT
27 M10X105mm HEX BOLT

28 1/4" WASHER
29 M8 WASHER

30 M10 WASHER
31 1/4" LOCKNUT
32 M8 LOCKNUT
33 3/8" LOCKNUT
34 M10 LOCKNUT

6 www.bernsport.co.nz

Q
I EIEI A RN E Y Y E Y LN N N E N N e N N R e e e e e R e N e e e e T e I I
-<

=
N




Hardware

um

(21)V/4'x1-1/2" ALLEN BOLT 4PCS

(22)M10X25mm HEXBOLT 2PCS

(23)VBx45mm ALLENBOLT 4PCS
(28)1/4" WASHER 4PCS  (29)M8 WASHER 4PCS

)

(30)M10 WASHER 25PCS  (31)/4" LOCKNUT 4PCS

(24)M10X90mm ALLENBOLT 2PCS

(25)M10X55mm HEXBOLT ~ 4PCS
(32M8 LOCKNUT 4PCS  (33)3/8" LOCKNUT 1PC

(34)M10 LOCKNUT 12PCS

(26)M10X90mm HEXBOLT 2PCS

:

mm

(27)M10X105mm HEXBOLT 4PCS

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
HH\HH‘HH\HH‘H\\\\\H‘H\\\H\\‘\\H\\\\\‘H\\\\H\‘\\\\\H\\‘\\H\\\\\‘\\\\\\\H‘\\H\\\\\‘\\H\H\\‘H\\\\\H‘\\\\\H\\‘\H\\\\\\‘HHW\‘HHW\‘\H

O 1 " 2" 3" 4I| 5" 6"

7 www.bernsport.co.nz



Assembly Instructions

www.bernsport.co.nz



Assembly Instructions

www.bernsport.co.nz



Assembly Instructions

www.bernsport.co.nz



Warranty / Service

IMPORTANT
Please read and retain this manual as it will assist with identification for parts and service.

LIMITED WARRANTY

YORK FITNESS warrants its  York Multi Boxing Stand (YK45020) to be free from defects in

material and workmanship under normal use and service conditions for a period of 12 months
from the date of purchase of this article.

All warranty coverage extends only to the original retail purchaser from the date of purchase.

YORK FITNESS obligation under this Warranty is limited to replacing or repairing the product, at the
discretion of our authorised service centre. Any enquiries relating to warranties or spare parts must first
be directed to our service who will then assist you in the appropriate action to be taken.

For efficient processing of your enquiry please have proof of purchase, retailer name you purchased the
item from and the brand on the product.

This warranty does not extend to any damage to a product caused by abuse, improper or abnormal
usage, or repairs not provided by YORK FITNESS. Nor does this warranty extend to products used for
commercial or rental purposes. This warranty does not cover ordinary wear, tear and weathering, failure
to follow directions, improper installation, improper maintenance or acts of God (such as damage
caused by storms, lightning and by snow or ice). No other Warranty beyond that specifically set forth
above is authorised by YORK FITNESS.

Our sales and service centre has been set up to provide assembly assistance, replacement parts and
accessories, and to efficiently handle all warranty related matters.

NATIONAL SPARES/SERVICE TELEPHONE: (09) 477 6020
Hours 8.30am-5.00pm Mon-Fri (excluding Public Holidays)
Website: www.bernsport.co.nz

www.bernsport.co.nz




